

03-23-2000

1 (KEV 0-93)		
/ I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	ZC ONII V	101296514
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par		attached original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		id address of receiving party(ies):
02-23-20		
The Paramount Group, II U.S. Patont & TMO10/TM	Mail Ropt Dt. #31	Worldnetpress, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		1 4 1 1
	Interna	l Address: n/a
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street	Address: 10919 McCormick Road
■ Corporation-Maryland	Succi	Hunt Valley, Maryland 2103
Other		munt vancy, Maryland 210.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Indiv	vidual(s) citizenship
Assignment Merger	☐ Asso	ociation
Security Agreement Change of Name	Gene	eral Partnership
	☐ Limi	ted Partnership
Other		poration-Maryland
L Outci	Othe	•
Execution Date: February 12, 1999		
The state of the s		epresentative Designation Required? Yes X Mme(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new ap B. Trademark Application No.(s)	plication, th B. Tradem	ne execution date is: n/a nark Registration No(s):
	plication, th B. Tradem	ne execution date is : n/a nark Registration No(s):
B. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710	B. Tradem	ark Registration No(s):
B. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710 Additional numbers at	B. Tradem	X No mber of applications and trademarks
B. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710	B. Tradem	X No mber of applications and trademarks d: 2
B. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew D. Price	B. Tradem tached? Yes 6. Total nu involved 7. Total Fe	x No amber of applications and trademarks d: 2 ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 (i.e., \$40 + \$25)
B. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew D. Price Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti, LLP	B. Tradem tached? Yes 6. Total nu involved 7. Total Fe X En	x No mber of applications and trademarks d: 2 ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 (i.e., \$40 + \$25) closed
B. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew D. Price Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti, LLP 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000	B. Tradem tached? Yes 6. Total nu involved 7. Total Fe X En Au	x No mber of applications and trademarks d: 2 ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 (i.e., \$40 + \$25) closed athorized to be charged to deposit account, Including deficiencies
B. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew D. Price Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti, LLP 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20005-3917	B. Tradem tached? Yes 6. Total nu involved 7. Total Fe X En Au	x No Imber of applications and trademarks d: 2 ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 (i.e., \$40 + \$25) closed ithorized to be charged to deposit account, Including deficiencies Account number: 22-0261 (to be used on
B. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew D. Price Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti, LLP 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20005-3917 Telephone: 202-216-8156	B. Tradem tached? Yes 6. Total nu involved 7. Total Fe X En Au 8. Deposit	x No mber of applications and trademarks d: 2 ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 (i.e., \$40 + \$25) closed athorized to be charged to deposit account, Including deficiencies Account number: 22-0261 (to be used on attached check is missing or defic
B. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew D. Price Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti, LLP 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20005-3917 Telephone: 202-216-8156 Facsimile: 202-962-8300	B. Tradem tached? Yes 6. Total nu involved 7. Total Fe X En Au 8. Deposit	x No amber of applications and trademarks d: 2 ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 (i.e., \$40 + \$25) closed athorized to be charged to deposit account,
B. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew D. Price Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti, LLP 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20005-3917 Telephone: 202-216-8156 Facsimile: 202-962-8300 722/2000 DIGITEN 00000205 75648709 DO NOT USE	B. Tradem tached? Yes 6. Total nu involved 7. Total Fe X En Au 8. Deposit	x No amber of applications and trademarks d: 2 ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 (i.e., \$40 + \$25) closed athorized to be charged to deposit account,
B. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew D. Price Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti, LLP 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20005-3917 Telephone: 202-216-8156 Facsimile: 202-962-8300 722/2000 DIGUYEN 00000205 75648709 DO NOT USE	B. Tradem tached? Yes 6. Total nu involved 7. Total Fe X En Au 8. Deposit (Attach delication of the company) (Attach delication of the company)	x No Imber of applications and trademarks d: 2 ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 (i.e., \$40 + \$25) closed athorized to be charged to deposit account,
B. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew D. Price Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti, LLP 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20005-3917 Telephone: 202-216-8156 Facsimile: 202-962-8300 722/2000 DIGUYEN 00000205 75648709 DO NOT USE	B. Tradem tached? Yes 6. Total nu involved 7. Total Fe X En Au 8. Deposit (Attach delication of the company) (Attach delication of the company)	x No Imber of applications and trademarks d: 2 ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 (i.e., \$40 + \$25) closed athorized to be charged to deposit account,
B. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew D. Price Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti, LLP 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20005-3917 Telephone: 202-216-8156 Facsimile: 202-962-8300 722/2000 DHGIYEN 00000205 75648709 DO NOT USE 40.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	B. Tradem tached? Yes 6. Total nu involved 7. Total Fe X En Au 8. Deposit (Attach delication of the company) (Attach delication of the company)	x No Imber of applications and trademarks d: 2 ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 (i.e., \$40 + \$25) closed athorized to be charged to deposit account,
B. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew D. Price Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti, LLP 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20005-3917 Telephone: 202-216-8156 Facsimile: 202-962-8300 722/2000 DIGUYEN 00000205 75648709 DO NOT USE	B. Tradem tached? Yes 6. Total nu involved 7. Total Fe X En Au 8. Deposit (Attach delication of the company) (Attach delication of the company)	x No amber of applications and trademarks d: 2 ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 (i.e., \$40 + \$25) closed athorized to be charged to deposit account,
B. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew D. Price Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti, LLP 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20005-3917 Telephone: 202-216-8156 Facsimile: 202-962-8300 722/2000 DHGIYEN 00000205 75648709 DO NOT USE 40.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	B. Tradem tached? Yes 6. Total nu involved 7. Total Fe X En Au 8. Deposit (Attach delication of the company) (Attach delication of the company)	x No Imber of applications and trademarks d: 2 ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 (i.e., \$40 + \$25) closed athorized to be charged to deposit account, Including deficiencies Account number: 22-0261 (to be used on attached check is missing or deficuplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ACE February 22, 2000
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew D. Price Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti, LLP 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20005-3917 Telephone: 202-216-8156 Facsimile: 202-962-8300 722/2000 DIGITEN 00000205 75648709 DO NOT USE #6:481 #6.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document. Andrew D. Price	B. Tradem tached? Yes 6. Total nu involved 7. Total Fe X En Au 8. Deposit (Attach delication of the company) (Attach delication of the company)	x No amber of applications and trademarks d: 2 ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 (i.e., \$40 + \$25) closed athorized to be charged to deposit account,
B. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew D. Price Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti, LLP 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20005-3917 Telephone: 202-216-8156 Facsimile: 202-962-8300 722/2000 DHGUYEN 00000205 75648709 DO NOT USE 40.00 DP FC:481 40.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document. Andrew D. Price	B. Tradem tached? Yes 6. Total nu involved 7. Total Fe X En Au 8. Deposit (Attach d THIS SPA	x No Imber of applications and trademarks d: 2 ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 (i.e., \$40 + \$25) closed athorized to be charged to deposit account,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0186

THE PARAMOUNT GROUP, INC.

RECEIVED

A Maryland Close Corporation, Organized Pursuant to Title 4 of the Corporations and Associations and AND TAXATION

Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland AND TAXATION

APPROVED FOR RECORD

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT 2/12/99at 3:23p.m.

THE PARAMOUNT GROUP, INC., a Maryland Close Corporation, having its principal office at 2616 Monkton Road, Monkton, Maryland 21111 (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland (the "Department") that:

FIRST: The Charter of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out

Article SECOND thereof in its entirety and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:

SECOND: The name of the Corporation (which

90488026

is hereafter referred to as the "Corporation") is

Worldnetpress, Inc.

SECOND: The Amendment herein certified shall become effective as of the close of business on the date these Articles of Amendment are filed with the Department in accordance with the Corporations and Associations Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland.

THIRD: The Corporation is a close corporation and has elected to have no Directors. The Stockholders of the Corporation approved the Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation as hereinabove set forth by Unanimous

Written Consent on February 12, 1998.

1.D. NO# D4253704 ACKN. NO. - 160C3122010 -4008 WORLDNETPRESS, INC.

02/12/99 AT 03:23 P.M.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0187 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PARAMOUNT & ROUP, INC. has caused these presents to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President and its corporation seal to be hereunder affixed and attested to by its Secretary this 12th day of February, 1999 and its President acknowledges that these Articles of Amendment are the act and deed of and, under the penalties of perjury, that the matters and facts set forth herein with respect to authorization and approval are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

WITNESS

THE PARAMOUNT GROUP, INC.

Kenneth H. Wahler

Secretary

H halle, BY: Sent H. Wahler
Kenneth H. Wahler

President

-2-

RECORDED: 02/23/2000